Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SportBug.com, Inc.	12/19/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Traxsis, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Airport Boulevard, Suite 417	
City:	Burlingame	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94010	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6531981
Patent Number:	6552681
Patent Number:	6704650

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200
Email: cml@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP
Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019925-002100US
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George B. F. Yee

Total Attachments: 2

500634867

source=019925_DOC 2 - US Traxsis Name Change#page1.tif source=019925_DOC 2 - US Traxsis Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0130

655798

CH \$120.0

A057444

2177011

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SPORTBUG.COM, INC.

th the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 6 2001



The undersigned, Roger Hayward and Jock Christie, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of SportBug.com, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended and restated as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is US Traxsis, Inc."

- 3. The amendments set forth herein have been duly approved and adopted by the Board of Directors of this corporation.
- 4. The amendments set forth herein have been duly approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Section 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of shares of this corporation entitled to vote on the amendments is 9,471,927 shares of Common Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required for approval. The percentage vote required for the approval of the amendments was more than 50% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock.

[Signature Page to follow]

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0131

The undersigned further declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that they have read the foregoing Certificate of Amendment and know the contents thereof, and that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: December 19, 2001.

RECORDED: 08/29/2008

Roger Hayward,

President

Jock Christie, Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 021462 FRAME: 0132